SPK-Z Series
Feature
• Low cost & Durable.
• IP67.
• Small size.
• High brightness illuminated.
• PCB mounting and Panel snap-in.
• Multi-color LED aviailable.
■ Circuit Diagram & SPKP layout
Switch circuit diagram
L+ 11 L
O>---·lt---0
�
�
■ Specifications
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Operating Force
Total Travel
Mechanical Life
Solder Specifications
Function
Operating Temperature
Materials
Cap
Base
Switch Terminal
Action Dome
(Red)
(Pure Green)
II R-)
COM.(+) G(-)
0---+------>1------0
B(-)
Single color LED Dual Colors LED Full (RGB) Colors LED
2.54
Single color LED
■ How to Order
SPK □
Terminal type
• Straight PC
Snap-in
EXAMPLE:
SPKP554
llo[
LI- +, L2-
Q i
I
Dual Colors LED
□
LED Color
Without LED
Red
Pure Green
Red/Pure Green
RGB Full color
□
',:' _Il1RB-
R- -e B-G
Qi
I
Full (RGB) Colors LED
□
:50mA
:12VDC
:250VAC for 1 minute
: 1 00m Ohm Max.(initial)
: 1 00M Ohm Min.
:550gf±100gf
: 1.0mm±0.3mm
: 1,000,000 cycles Min.
:260 deg. for 3 seconds
:Momentary(SPST)
:-10 deg.~+60 deg.
: Silicone
:Polyamide (PA)
:Bronze with gold plating
: SUS with silver plating
• WWWRJSELECTRONICSCOM B +44 (0) 1234 213600 - SALES@RJSELECTRONICSCOM 1
-Z